FORM PTO-1594	04-11-2002	R SHEETU.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
i II		ifice Y	
10 the Honorable Commission		record the attached original documents or copy	
thereof.	102051051		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	I	l address of receiving party(ies)	
Harman International Industries, Limit	ted Harman Int	ternational Industries, Incorporated	
[] Individual(s) [] Ltd. I	Partnership Northridge,		
[] General Partnership [] Asso		1/2 2 2 1	
[X] Corporation- United Kingdom [] Other		pal(s) citizenship Partnership	
į j Onici		Partnership	
Additional names of conveying party(ies)) " = ·	tion-State - Delaware	
[] Yes [x] No	7.02 Other		
0 2	ii daalgiice ta	not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
	representative	e designation is attached [] Yes [X] No	
	(Designations	s must be a separate document from assignment)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional na	ame(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
3. Nature of conveyance.		FINANCE FINANCE	
1 2	lerger		
[] Security Agreement [] Cl [] Other	nange of Name	<u> </u>	
[] Other			
Execution Date: March 20, 2002			
4. Application number(s) or registration n	umber(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1	nark Registration No.(s)	
	2,016,964	- N. IV	
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No			
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence 6. Total nun	nber of applications and registrations involved: [1]	
Kathryn A. Tyler			
Harman International Industries, Inco	rporated		
8500 Balboa Blvd. Northridge, CA 91329			
Notifilinge, CA 71327	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
	[X] Encl	osed	
		norized to be charged to deposit account account number: 50-1929	
	1 -	licate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS S		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
of the original document.			
Kathryn A. Tyler Jack W. Jel March 20, 2002 Name of Parson Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments 2016964 Washington, D.C. 20231

04/11/2002 LHUELLER 00000075 501929 2016964 40.00 CH

01 FC:461

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Harman International Industries, Limited, a United Kingdom corporation, having an address at Fourth Floor, Windsor House, Pepper Street, Chester, CH1 1DF, United Kingdom (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations (hereinafter "the Registrations");

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
BSS	2.016.964	November 19, 1996

WHEREAS, **Harman International Industries**, **Limited** is a United Kingdom corporation in good standing having an address at Fourth Floor, Windsor House, Pepper Street, Chester, CH1 1DF, United Kingdom;

WHEREAS, Harman International Industries, Incorporated is the parent corporation and Harman International Industries, Limited is its wholly owned subsidiary;

WHEREAS, Harman International Industries, Limited a United Kingdom corporation, assigned all rights to Harman International Industries, Incorporated a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee") on March 28, 1996;

WHEREAS, it is and has been the parties' intent that Assignee use the marks in connection with the same goods and services recited in the Registrations;

WHEREAS, it is and has been the parties' intent that Assignee exert control over the nature and quality of the goods and services recited in the Registrations;

WHEREAS, per the parties' intent, on March 28, 1996, Assignee acquired the right, title and interest to said trademarks and the Registrations with the goodwill of the business associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest, in the United States to the trademarks and the Registrations together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

The Assignor does hereby further sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee any and all causes of action, claims, demands, or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringements of said service marks and trademarks, together with the right in Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to sue and recover therefore, including the right to bring suit in its own name, and to receive, retain, hold and enjoy for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any and all damages, profits, or other recoveries or compensation on account thereof or resulting therefrom.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002485 FRAME: 0376 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has hereto caused this Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer on the date listed below.

Harman International Industries, Limited Assignor

Dated: MARCH ZO, ZOOZ

Frank Meredith Managing Director